

## **Contacts**

Kim A. Barton
Supervisor of Elections
Alachua County
kbarton@alachuacounty.us

TJ Pyche
Director of Outreach
Supervisor of Elections
Alachua County
tipyche@alachuacounty.us
Cell: 352-275-9404

## Address

Josiah T. Walls Building 515 North Main Street Suite 300 Gainesville, FL 32601

Tel: 352-374-5252 Fax: 352-374-5264

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## Alachua County Supervisor of Elections to host workshop for new voters

ALACHUA COUNTY, Fla. (Jan. 31, 2019) — To prepare new voters for the upcoming 2019 City of Gainesville Regular Election and the 2020 election cycle, the Alachua County Supervisor of Elections Office will be hosting a new voter workshop.

The workshop will take place on Feb. 4 from 6 p.m. to 7 p.m. on the first floor of the Josiah T. Walls Building, which is located in Gainesville at 515 N. Main St.

Attendees will learn about the voting and elections process, including — among other things — registering to vote, participating in Florida's closed primary elections, and understanding ballot items.

A mock polling place will be set up for individuals to go through the voting process.

All voters are welcome to attend, but content will be tailored to those who are new or returning to the voting process. New or returning voters whose voting rights were restored with the enactment of the Voting Restoration Amendment (Amendment 4) are especially encouraged to attend.

For more information, contact the Alachua County Supervisor of Elections Office at 352-374-5252.

###